DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
July, 2024 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP705/D
LDO Regulator - Ultra-Low
Quiescent Current, IQ 13 �A,

Turn−On Time
The turn−on time is defined as the time period from EN
assertion to the point in which VOUT will reach 98% of its
nominal value. This time is dependent on various
application conditions such as VOUT(NOM), COUT, TA.
PCB Layout Recommendations
To obtain good transient performance and good regulation
characteristics place CIN and COUT capacitors close to the
device pins and make the PCB traces wide. In order to
minimize the solution size, use 0402 capacitors. Larger
copper area connected to the pins will also improve the
device thermal resistance. The actual power dissipation can
be calculated from the equation above (Equation 4).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCP705MT18TCG 1.8 V 5A
WDFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP705MT28TCG 2.8 V 5C
NCP705MT30TCG 3.0 V 5D
NCP705MT33TCG 3.3 V 5E
NCP705MTADJTCG Adjustable 5J
 DISCONTINUED (Note 6)
NCP705MT09TCG 0.9 V 5G WDFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP705EMT33TCG 3.3 V 3A
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
6. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.